FORM OF RETURN OF ELECTION RESULT
DIOCESE OF LEEDS

ELECTION OF 9 PROCTORS IN CONVOCATION TO REPRESENT THE DIOCESE IN GENERAL SYNOD
held on the 14*" day of October 2021.
I, the undersigned, being the presiding officer for the election of proctors in Convocation for the said diocese

CERTIFY THAT the persons whose names are listed below have been duly elected in the said diocese.

Stage at Surname Full Title Address — including postcode e-mail address Year
which elected | (alphabetical Christian or preferred style of
order) Names birth
7 Ayers Paul The Venerable 2 Wike Ridge Avenue, Leeds L517 9NL paul.ayers@leeds.anglican.org 1961
1 Bavington John The Revd Canon St Wilfrids Vicarage, St Wilfrids Road, Bradford BD7 2LU john.bavington@Ieeds.anglican.org 1968
12 Cartwright Paul The Revd Canon 20 School Lane, Ryhill, Wakefield WF4 2DW fr.paul.cartwright@gmail.com 1971
1 Firth Rachel The Revd Canon Huddersfield Parish Church, Byram Street, Huddersfield HD1 1BU | rachel.firth@leeds.anglican.org 1973
16 Hannafin Angela The Revd The Vicarage, Woodacre Lane, Bardsey LS17 9DG angela.hannafin@leeds.anglican.org | 1969
1 Jones Joyce The Revd Canon 15 Busker Lane, Scissett, Huddersfield HD8 9JU joyce.jones@leeds.anglican.org 1954
15 Newton Ruth The Revd 16 Orchard Close, Sharow, Ripon HG4 5BE Revdruthnewton@gmail.com 1971
16 Seabourne Che The Revd Rectory, Vicarage View, Leeds LS5 3HF che.seabourne@leeds.anglican.org 1984
13 Waddington | Gary The Revd 51B Kent Road, Harrogate HG1 2EU gary.waddington@leeds.anglican.org | 1969
Dated this 14™ day of October 2021 Papers issued 461
Papers returned 295
Spoilt papers 0
Percentage Poll 63.99%
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